

RAKESH KUMAR
Versus
STATE OF HP

CRMPPM-288 of 2026

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Abhay Gupta, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

SI Bachan Singh, PS Dharamshala, present in person along with record.

Respondent-State has filed status report and SI Bachan Singh, PS Dharamshala, has come present along with record. Record perused and returned.

Learned proxy counsel representing the petitioner seeks one day time to go through the record.

List on 25.03.2026.

March 16, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge